

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8340-8341/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2009 in MFA No.
2449/2007 & MC No. 154245/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

SANGAMESH G PATIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.B.GARASANGI (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr M, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Meanwhile the operation of the impugned
judgement is stayed.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master